Junior Scientist Zoonoses Meeting 2022

German
Research Platform
for ZOONoses

Preliminary program JSZM 2022

Venue: Leonardo Hotel Hannover, TiergartenstraRe 117, 30559 Hannover, Germany

Date: 23.06. -24.06.2022

optional — June 22, 2022

19:00

Optional joint dinner

Day 1 —June 23, 2022

from 8:30
9:15-09:30
09:30 -11:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00-11:20
11:20-12:20
12:20-13:10
13:10 - 14:40

13:10

13:40

14:10
14:40 - 15:10
15:10 - 15:30
15:30 - 18:00
19:00

Registration

Welcome note

Career talks

Becoming a group leader in virology - Thomas Pietschmann (TWINCORE)

One Health: Science, politics and implementation — Kim Gritzmacher (GIZ and
Museum fiir Naturkunde/ Leibniz Institute for Evolution and Biodiversity Science)
Science management — llia Semmler (Charité- University Medicine Berlin)
Coffee break

Poster session

Lunch

Zoonoses research projects

Influenza-A induced bacterial co-infections (IVIBak) — Nicole de Buhr (University
of Veterinary Medicine Hannover)

N protein based in-vitro model to characterize the risk of orthohantaviruses -
Ellen Krautkramer (Nierenzentrum Heidelberg)

One Health Vaccine — Bjoérn Corleis (Friedrich-Loeffler-Institute)

Election young scientist representative

Coffee break

Guided tour TiHo (University of Veterinary Medicine Hannover)

Dinner

Day 2 — June 24, 2022

9:30-10:30

10:30-11:00
11:00-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:30
13:30

14:00

14:30 - 15:00
15:00 - 16:00

Keynote

One Health and Environmental Epidemiology — Lidwien Smit (Utrecht University)
Coffee break

Poster session

Lunch

Methods in infection research

Linking the mechanical properties of cells and biological function - Bob Fregin
(University Greifswald)

Microscopy for virus-cell-interaction - Christian Sieben (Helmholtz-Center for
Infection Research)

Zoonoses quiz

Discussion + farewell
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